OAG Template 18 T /
Rev. 12/15 B g

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractot: Commmunity Renewal Team, Inc.
Contractor Address: 555 Windsor Street, Hazrtford, CT .06120
Contract Number: 141DSS4301EW / 064C-ECH-31

Amendment Number: A2
‘Amount as Amended: - $56,224,637.00
Contract Term as Amended: 10/1/2014 to 9/30/2017

The contract between Community Renewal Team, Inc. . {the Contractor) and the Department of Social Services (the
Depattment), which was last executed by the parties and approved by the Office of the Commissionet of Department of
Social Setvices on 12/22/15, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Through this amendment, the FFY2017 allocation of $18,148,284 is hereby incorporated into this contract.
This funding will allow for the continuation of services duting FFY2017, which is the third year of this
three year contract. 'This funding will enable the Contractor to issue vendor payments on behalf of eligible
households. '

2. The respective Composite Administrative, Program Services and Assurance 16 budgets on pages 2 through
5 of Amendment #1are hereby deleted and replaced by the respective budgets on page 2 through 5 of this
amendment. The budgets for Administrative and Assurance are subject to percentage limitations pursuant
to the Low Income Home Enerpy Assistance Act, and as such may be adjusted duting the program year
should actual funding differ from the amount anticipated. ‘

All terms and conditions of the otiginal Contract, and any subsequent amendments theteto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 6




PART |

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

i, )

Connecticut Ener
064C-ECH-31 Composite / 140DSS4301EP A2 Composiie 20162017

Assistance Program

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Contract Amount

$..

18,148,284

$ 18,148,284

OO0

MOOOOOOOGXNXK

OO XXX

Line

Adjustments & New Contract Amount

tem

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2b. Legal .

2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin, Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4p. Program Fringe Bengfits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

5a. Pragram Remt

5b. Consumable Supplies
5¢, Travel & Transportation
5d. Utllities

5e. Repairs & Maintenance
5, insurance

5g. Food & Related Costs
5. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME

7a. Fees

7h. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST

Subcategory

(a)

Line ltem Total

{b)

Adjustments

{c)

Revised Total

(d)

43,680

43,680

260,176

1,006,103

260,176

260,691

5,700

1,266,794

48,447

2,352

18,233

26,377

21,737

16,454,788

16,577,634

18,148,284

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7

Page 2 of 6




PARTI

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Ener

064C-ECH-31 (A)

.

Assistance Program

Contract Amount

Requested

| 14DSS4301EP(A) AZ 2016/2017

Adjustments

" Approved

$

$

$
- 1,592,880

For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

1,592,880

KOO

SOOI

KKK ARXXAX

Line

[=2]

Hftem

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2b. Legal

2¢. Independent Audit

2d, Othet Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries

3bh. Admin. Fringe Benefits

3c. Admin. Overhead

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION
DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

- QTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

5b. Consumabie Supplies
5¢. Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities

5e. Repalrs & Maintenance
5f. Insurance

5g. Food & Related Cosls
5h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS
EQUIPMENT
PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM

COST
{Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory
(a)

Line Item Total

(b)

Adjustments

Revised Total

(d)

43,680

260,176

. 43,680

812,937

218,638

5,700

48,447

2,352

260,176

1,031,575

18,233

26,377

21,737

134,603

257,449

$
1,592,880

Page30f6




PARTI

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

o

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program
064C-ECH-31 (B) { 14DSS4A301EP {B) A2 2016/2017

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

$

$

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

16,320,185

16,320,185

SCOOCOOOOKXX

KOO0

HOOOOOKKAXNKKNKK

Line

Item

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1h. Client Advocate

1¢. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2b. Legal

2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Gther Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries -

3b, Admin. Fringe Benefits
3¢. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Program Fringe Benefils
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

5b. Consumable Supplies -
5c. Travel & Transportation

© 5d. Utilities

5e. Repairs & Maintenance
5f. Insurance

5g. Food & Related Costs
5h. Other Proiect Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS
EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME

7a. Fees

7h. Other income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COST

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory
(a)

Line item Total

(b)

Adjustments

(c}

Revised Total
{d)

16,320,185

16,320,185

$
16,320,185

Page 4 0of 6




PART 1

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program
064C-ECH-31 {C) 14DSS4301EP (C) A2 2011612017

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Contract Amount

235,219 | § -

$ 235,219

MHOOOOOOCKNNRK

XXHOOOCOOOXXX

OCUCOOGEOKKKX

Line

Adjustments & New Contract Amount

ftem

UNIT RATE

1a, Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

. 2a, Accounting

2b. Legal
2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Gontractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

- 3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Qverhead -
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
Aa. Program Salaries

4b, Program Fringe Benelits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

5h. Consumable Supplies
5c. Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities

5e. Repairs & Maintenance '
51, Insurance

5g. Food & Refated Gosts
5h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees :

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COsT

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory

Line item Total

(b)

Adjustments

_ (e}

Revised Total

(d)

(a)

193,166

42,0563

$

235,218

235,219

Page 5 0f 6




SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

14DS$S4301EW/064C-ECH-31 A2

Business Associate under the Health Insurance Pottability and Accountability Act of 1996

The Contractor IS NOT' a
as amended.

s
/P

;,/ /VLen Bzé/drigue{, lBréiEynt@ﬁEAQ/_\) . ISate

[DEPARTMENT OF SOCIALSERVICES,

/1 &3 Zave

Y, Commissioner Date

X This coniract does nat require the approval of the Atioruey General pursnant fo an agreement between
the Department and the Office of the Attorney General, dated 12/29/2015.

i
;
3
;
?

Page 6 of 6



Py
=

FormD
01-13-2016

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — New Resolution

t:x BY Entity
For Confracts Valued at $50,000 or More

Documentation in the form of @ corporale, company, oL partnership policy adopted by resolution of the .
hoaid of divectors, shareholders, NIAHABETS, members or other governing body of a contractor that '

certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties under
Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60 and 4a-60a, as amended.

INSTRUCTIONS:
For use by an entity {corporation, limited liability company, or partnership) when entering Into any contract

type with the State of Connecticut valued at $£50,000 or more tor any year of the contract. Complete all
sections of the form. submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution, )

CERTIFICATION OF RESO LUTION:

I, Lena Rodriguez ; President/CEQ , of _Community rRenewal Team, Inc. .
Authorized Sighatory Title Name of Entity
an entity duly formed and existing under the laws of Connecticut .
: Name of State or Commonwealth
certify that the following 1s & true and correct copy of a resolution adopted oh the day of
November 17, 20 _15 , by the governing body of Community Renewal Team, Inc.

Name of Entity

In accordance with all of its documents of governance and management and the laws of

Connecticut , and further certify that such resolutian has hot been modified
Name of State or Commonweaith

or revoked, and is In fuli force and effect,

RESOLVED: That the policles of Community Renewal Team, Inc. comply with
Name of Entity .

nondtscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60 and 4a-60a, as
amended.

his certificate this 2.3 "”{day of //:_ﬁ_(afa.,q/?v 20 26 .
AL

YAy e 7
Authjfzed Sigwratory Date

Leffa Rodriguez .
Printed Name :




N

ni

OPM Ethics Form 1 Rev. 5-26-15
’ pPage 1 of 2

R I
i #L  STATE OF CONNECTICUT . :
g A GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION

Writien or electronic certification lo accompany @ State contract with a value of $50,000 or
move, pursuant to C.G.S. §5 4-250, 4-252(c) and 9-612()(2) and Governoy Dannel P. Malloy’s
Executive Order 49.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all sections of the form. Attach addltional pages, if necessary, to provide full disclosure about any
lawful campaign contributions made to campaigns of candidates for statewide public office or the General
Assembly, as described herein, Sign and date the form, under oath, in the presence of a Commissloner of
the Superior Court or Notary public. Submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time
of inltial contract execution and if there Is a change in the information contained in the mast recently flied
certification, such person shall submit an updated certification efther (i) not later than thirty (30) days after
the effective date of such change or (li) upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal for a contract,
whichever is earlier, Such pérson S iall alse Submit an accurate _Lpdated ceitification-not |ater than fourteen
days after the twelve-month annlversary. of the most recently filed certification or updated certification.

CHECK ONE: [ Initial Certification [ -12 Month Annlversary Update (Multi-year contracts only.)

[0 updated Certification because of change of information contained in the most
recently filed certification or twelve-month anniversary update.

GIFT CERTIFICATION:
As used in this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below:

1) “Contract” means that contract between the State of Connecticut (andfor one or more of it agencies or
instrumentalities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State
agency below;

2) Ifthisis an Initial Certification, “Execution Date” means the date the Cantract is fully executed by, and
hecomes effective between, the parties; if this Is a twelve-month anniversary update, “Execution Date”
means the date this certification Is signed by the Contractor; :

3) “Contractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;

4) “Applicable Public Official or State Employee” means aity public official or state employee described In
C.G.S. §4-252(c)(1)(1) or (i1); '

5) “Gift"” has the same meaning given that term In C.G.S. § 4-250(1);

6) “Principals or Key Personnel” means and refers to those principals and key petrsonnel of the Contractor,
and its or their agents, as described in C.G.S. §§ 4-250(5) and 4-252(c){(1)(B) and (C).

1, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key personnel of the persen, firm or corporation authorized to execute
this certification on behalf of the Contractor. I hereby certify that, no glfts were made by (A) such person,
firm, corporation, (B) any principals and key personnel of the persan firrm or corporation who participate
substankially in preparing bids, proposals or negotiating state contracts or (C) any agent of such, firm,
corporation, or principals or key personnel who participates substantially in preparing bids, proposals or
negotiating state contracts, to (1) any pubtic official or state employee of the state agency or guasi-public
agency soliciting bids or proposals for state contracts who participates substantially in the preparation of bid
solicitations or request for proposals for state contracts or the negotiation of award of state cantracts o (1)
any public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appointing authority
over stich state agency or guasi-public agency.

1 further certify that no Principals or Key personnel know of any action by the Contractor to chreumvent (or
which would result in the circumvention of} the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any other
Principals, Key Personnel, officials, or employees of the Contractor, or its or thelr agents, to make a Gift to
any Applicable Public Official of State Employee. 1 further certify that the Contractor made the bid or
proposal for the Contract without fraud or coliusion with any person.




i

OPM Ethics Form 1 : Rev, 5-26-15
page 2 of 2

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION:

1 further certify that, on or after January 1, 2011, neither the Contractor nor any of its principals, as defined

In C.G.S. § 9-612(f}(1), has made any campaign contributions to, or solicited any contributions on behalf

. of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee established
by, or supporting of authorized to support, any candidate for statewide public office, in violation of C.G.S. §
9-612(F(2)(A). I further certify that all lawful campaign contributions that have been made on oF after -
January 1, 2011 by the Contractor or any of Its principals, as defined in C.G.S. § g9-612{f){1), to, or solicited
on behalf of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, oF party committee
established by, or supporting or authorized to support any candidates for statewide public office or the
General Assembly, are listed below: ' ] )

Lawful Campaign Contribhtions to Candidates for Statewide Public Office:

Contribution
Date Nagme of Contributor Reclplent Value Description

Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for the General Assembly:

Contribution .
Date Name of Contrtbutor Recipient, Value Description

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and beltef, subject to the penalties of false statement.

Commmm. Lena Rodriguez
e .

M ﬁf‘i'”mtm% Printed Name of Authorized Official

Signafuse of lriged Otficial’

/ _ Subscribed and acknowledged before me this A 3 day ofﬁbrum'lj, 201 {

 “nssds— Wadlas

Commissioner of the Superior Court (or Notary Public)

jm‘\} 3’, o 0 f?

" el

My Commission Expires SIETEY 8




A
e

OPM Ethics Form 5 ' Rev. 3-28-14

‘6 STATE OF CONNECTICUT

H

w24t CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

LI

Affidavit to accompany @ bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of 850,000 or
more in a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant 10 Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-81(a) and 4q-81(b). For
sole source or no bid contracts the form is submitted ai time of contract execution.

INSTRUCTIONS:

If the bidder or vendor has entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut
General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Compiete all sectlons of the form. If the bidder or contractor has
entered into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for each agreement. Sign and
date the form in the presence of a Comrnissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Pubiic. If the bidder or
contractor has not entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General
Statutes § 4a-81(b}(1): Complete only the shaded section of the form. Sign and date the form in the
presence of a Commissioner of the Supertor Court or Notary Public. '

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal. For a sole source award, submit
completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution.

This affidavit must be amended if there is any change in the intormation contained in the most recently filed
affidavit not later than (i) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or {ii} upon the submittal of
any new bid or proposal, whichever is earlier. _

1

I, the undersigned, hereby swear. that I am a principal or key personnel of the bidder or contractor awarded
a contract, as described in Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-8i(b), or that I am the individual awarded
such a contract who Is authorized to execute such contract. I further swear that I have not entered into any
consulting agreement in connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below:

AFFIDAVIT:  [Number of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day:

N/A
Consultant’s Name and Title ' Name of Firm (if applicable)
Start Date End Date ’ Cost

Déscription of Services Provided:

15 the consultant a former State employee or former public official? [§ YES [ NO

If YES:

Name of Former State Agency Srmination Date of Employment

ndls€lef, sub q l fe;penaltie_s of falge _sj:“ar_‘t_emgh,‘t,-
Commuinity Renewal Team, Inc(__ 2 07/5‘3/90/5

Sworn:as true Lo the best of iy, kn wiedTes
‘Printed Name of Bidder or G_-__'ﬁg:ta,t_itpr'Si?étﬁ?é{?ﬂﬁiﬁéfﬁéI di‘-'lt"":__e_y- Personnel Date

_{feria Rodriguez _ . _ _ o
Printed Name (of abave) Awarding State Agency

‘Sworn and subscribed before me on this 025 day ofl‘/ﬁbfﬂ by , 20 it .

DA L/alds/

Commissioner of the Superior Court
or Notary Public

7/3 301

My Commission Expires




OPM Iran Certification Form 7 (Rev. 3-28-14) Page 1l of 1

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Written or electronic PDF copy of the written certification to accampany a large state contract pursuant to P.A.
No. 13-162 (Prohlbiting State Contracts With Entities Making Certain Investments In Iran)

INSTRUCTIONS:

CHECK ONE: [} Initial Certification.
X1 Amendment or renewal.

A. Wha must complete and submit this form. Effective October 1, 2013, this form must be submitted for any large state
contract, as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes. This form must always be submitted with the bid or
proposal, or if there was no bid process, with the resulting contract, regardless of where the principal place of business is located.

Pursuant to P.A. No, 13-162, upon submission of a bid or prior to executing a large state contract, the certification portion of this
form must be completed by any corporation, general partnership, iimited partnership, limited liability partnership, joint venture,
nonprofit organization or other business organization whose principal place of business Is located cutside of the United

States. United States subsidiaries of forelgn corporations are exempt. For purposes of this form, a “foreign corporation” is one that
s organized and Incorporated outside the United States of America.

Che‘;;ﬁppllcabie box:

Respondent’s principal place of business is within the United States or Respondent is a United States subsidiary of a foreign

corporation. Respondents who check this box are not required to complete the certification portion of this form, but must
submit this form with its Invitation to Bid (*JTB”), Request for Proposal ("RFP¥) or contract package If there was no bid process.

[7] Respondent’s principal place of business is outside the United States and it is not a United States subsidiary of a foreign
corporation. CERTIFICATION required. Picase complete the certification portion of this form and submit it with the ITB or RFP
response or contract package if there was no bid process, :

B. Additional definitions.

1) ‘“Large state contract” has the same meaning as defined in saction 4-250 of the Conhecticut General Statutes;

2) “Respondent” means the person whose name is set forth at the beginning of this form; and -

3) “State agency” and “quasi-public agency” have the same meanings as provided in section 1-79 of the Connecticut General
Statutes.

C. Certification requirements.

No state agency or quasi-public agency shalt enter into any large state contract, or amend or renew any such contract with any

Respondent whose principal place of business Is located outside the United States and is not a United States subsidiary of a foreign

corporation unless the Respondent has submitted this certification.

Complete all sections of this certification and sign and date it, under oath, in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court,
a Notary Public or a person authorized to take an oath in another state.

CERTIFICATION:
I, the undersigned, am the official authorized to execute contracts on hehalf of the Respondent. I certify thats

Respondent has made no direct investiments of twenty million dollars or more in thé energy sector of Iran on or after QOctober 1,
2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanckions, Accountabliity and Divestment Act of 2010,

[7] Respondent has either made direct investments of twenty milfion dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after Qctober
1, 2013, as described i Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctlons, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010, or
Respondent made such an investrnent prior to October 1, 2013 and has now increased or renewed such an investment on or after
said date, or both. .

Sworh as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statermient,

RTZINC. Lena Rodriguez
Printed Name of Authorized Official

//24:,/ /
Signatdre of?xf’hqﬁzeﬁ‘ﬁfﬁciat
- .
Subscribad and acknowledged before me this 33 day ofl A by -0 . 20 (..

WM A W

Commissioner of the Superior Court (or Notary Public)

9fz1/201b

BRie, Mmrsnrenimmionoge Karehre ———




CHRO Form ¢ Page 1 of 1

£
‘
i
AS

Surrent User: danna lacurtof@ct.gov Biznet Menu Log InfCut

CHRO Form

State of Connecticut

Commission On Human Rights and Opportunities (CEHRO)
Workplace Analysis Affinnative Actior Report
Employee Information Form
White - Not of Hispanic Origin
Black - Not of Hispanic Origin
Asian - Asian/Pacific Islander
Nabive - Americat: Fndian or Afaskan Native

Community Renewal Team

3 | White | White Black Black |Hispanic | Hispanic [ Asian Asian Native | Native
1D Job Category Totals Male | Female | Male | Female | Male TFemale Male | Female | Male | Female
6805 | Officials/Managers 71 12 22 i 15 1 11 i § 0 0
6806 |Professionals 279 16 69 22 80 8 70 0 7 2 5
6807 [ Technicians 0 G o 0 0 ¢ 0 0 ¢ 0
6808 | Sales Workers 0 0 o 0 ¢ a 0 0 [ 0 1]
6809 | Office/Clerical 186 3 22 3 63 6 87 0 0 0 2
6810 |Craft Workers 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 )] 0
(Skilled)
6811 | Operatives (Semi- 18 1 { 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
skilted)
6812 | Laborers (Unskilled) 22 0 0 10 3 7 1 1 0 0 0
6813 | Service Workers 126 4 22 27 35 9 29 0 0 0 4
Totals 762 36 136 76 198 32 198 2 15 2 7
- |
Do you use minority business 85 @ ves 3N EXplain ] ~ |
subcontractors or suppliers? iy
If CT based, do you post afl employment @ ves Ne Explain . . 2
openings with the State of Connecticut . w
Employment Service?
Do you use an Affirmative Action Plan? gy ves O)No Explain Py
s

Describe your recruitment, hiring, training and promotion It is the policy of Community Remewzl Team, Inc. and its departments o
andi-discrimination practices. to select, develop,and promote employees based on individual ability
and dob performance. It has been. and shall gontinue Yo be. our

The Department of Administrative Services - Business Network. Rovioy our Privacy Policy
Need to contact us? Send e-mail to DAS Web Desien
All State disclaimers and permissions apply,

Hiz Countgy | 352

B I ==




